

SLIPPERY ROCK BOROUGH COUNCIL AGENDA January 11, 2022 7:00 P.M.

1. CALL TO ORDER

- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. ROLL CALL

4. OUTSIDE ENTITY REPORTS:

- a. Slippery Rock University
- b. Slippery Rock Community Library
- c. Slippery Rock Municipal Authority
- d. Slippery Rock Parks and Recreation
- e. Slippery Rock Volunteer Fire Company & Rescue Team
- 5. MAYOR'S COMMENTS: Mayor Longo
- 6. CITIZEN INPUT FOR AGENDA ITEMS ONLY: *TIME LIMIT OF 3 MINUTES* Borough citizens present at any Borough Council Meeting or Committee Meetings will have the option to speak about items *listed on the agenda* at this time unless otherwise recognized by the presiding officer.
- 7. POLICE REPORT: Mayor Longo
- 8. BOROUGH UPDATES:
- 9. SOLICITOR'S REPORT: Solicitor Black
- **10. DISCUSSION ITEMS:**

11. NEW BUSINESS:

- a. Motion to approve the 12-7-21 minutes.
- b. Motion to approve the 12-14-21 minutes.
- c. Motion to approve the 1-3-22 minutes.
- d. Motion to declare Council seat open and request (advertise) Letters of Interest by January 21, 2022 at 4:30 pm addressed to Shawn Pugh.
- e. Motion to approve Resolution #4521 adopting the Butler County Hazard Mitigation Plan.

12. CITIZEN INPUT: TIME LIMIT OF 3 MINUTES

Citizens present at any Borough Council Meeting or Committee Meetings have the option to speak at this time unless otherwise recognized by the presiding officer.

13. COUNCILPERSON'S REMARKS:

14. ADJOURNMENT